

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Bail Application No. 4566 of 2025**

Nanasaheb Shankarrao Gaikwad ... Applicant  
versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

----

Mr Sandeep Salunkhe, for the Applicant.  
Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.  
Date: 8 December 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondent.
3. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent / State.
4. The applicant to provide a copy of this application to the learned APP during the course of the day.
5. By consent, stand over to 24 December 2025.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**