

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4566 OF 2025

Nanasaheb Shankarrao Gaikwad

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Ashok Mundargi with Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocates along with Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Kanishk Waghwase h/f. Mr. Raja Tahkare, Senior Advocate for the Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned senior counsel, learned counsel and learned APP appearing for the respective parties.

2. Mr. Waghwase, learned counsel holding for Senior Counsel – Mr. Raja Thakare, seeks time. At his request, stand over to 13th February 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.01.30
18:32:11 +0530