

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4566 OF 2025**

Nanasaheb Shankarrao Gaikwad ... Applicant

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

**NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE**  
Digitally signed  
by NILAM  
SANTOSH  
KAMBLE  
Date: 2026.03.06  
16:08:37 +0530

---

Mr.Ashok Mundargi a/w Mr.Sudeep Pasbola and Mr.Sandeep Salunkhe, for the Applicant.

Mr.Siddharth Jagushte a/w Mr.Raja Thakare, ASG a/w Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Ranjit D. Shinde, for the Intervenor.

Ms.Meera Chavan, PSI, Chatrushrunji Police Station, Pune City.

---

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for the Intervenor.

2. The learned counsel for the Intervenor submit that he received copy of the Application yesterday at 7.00 p.m. and request for time.

3. At his request, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**