

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4566 OF 2025**

Nanasaheb Shankarrao Gaikwad ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2026.03.18
15:26:19
+05'00'

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Senior Advocate and Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe for the Applicant.

Mr. Akash Kavade i/b. Mr. Raja Thakare, ASG for State and Mr. P.P.Jadhav, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. P.K. Sanghrajka i/b. Mr.Ranjit Shinde, Advocate for the First Informant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Senior counsel for the applicant and learned counsel holding for learned ASG for the State and learned counsel for first informant.

2. Learned counsel holding for learned ASG seeks adjournment on the ground that learned ASG is busy in other proceedings.

3. Learned Senior counsel for the applicant strongly objected for adjournment on the ground that today's date is fixed as per the convenience of all parties. Since last several dates matter is adjourning and requested for hearing of the matter.

S.S.Kilaje

3. Considering the submissions of learned counsel holding for learned ASG, as a last chance, stand over to **2nd April, 2026**.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)