

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4566 OF 2025

Nanasaheb Shankarrao Gaikwad

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1354 OF 2026

IN

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4566 OF 2025

Usha Popat Kate

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe,
Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Raja Thakare a/w Mr. Siddharth Jagushte a/w Mr. P. P. Jadhav &
Mr. S. R. Agarkar, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. P. K. Sangharajka a/w Mr. Ranjit Shinde, for the First Informant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the Respondent-State and first informant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant tendered written submission along with citations. It is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 08th June, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)